OIPE CONT		
The same of the sa	07-23-2001 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	cuments or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Midlantic Bank (now known as PNC Bank, N.A.), as the assignee of the Trademarks  □ Individual □ Association □ General Partnership □ Corporation-State □ Other:national banking association	101787310 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name:Rosenbluth International, Inc.  Address:2401 Walnut Street  City: _Philadelphia State: _PAZip: _19103	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other_Release of Assignment  Execution Date: July 12, 2001	□ Individual(s) citizenship	
4. Application aumhor(a) as notant number(a)	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment.)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s)     Trademark Application No(s).     N/A  Additional numbers attempts attempts attempts.	B. Trademark Registration No(s). 1,823,242  ached? ☑ Yes ☐- No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Gennifer M. Kwiatkowski  REED SMITH LLP	registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6)):  \$\frac{1,040.00}{\text{Count}}\$  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Charge any deficiency to deposit account	
Address: P.O. Box 7839	8. Deposit account number:	
20/2001 00000157 1823242 FC:1481 ity: Princeton State: N400, 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
/ DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true and copy of the original document.		
Gennifer M. Kwiatkowski  Name of Person Signing	July 13, 2001 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:9		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

## SCHEDULE "A"

MARK	REG/SERIAL NO.	REG/FILING
RI	1,823,242	2/22/94
ROSENBLUTH INTERNATIONAL	1,823,243	2/22/94
THE THOUGHT LEADERS IN TRAVEL	1,814,097	12/28/93
BUSINESSCHOICE	1,823,253	2/22/94
VISION	1,504,237	9/13/88
TRAVELMATION LOST LUGGAGE CONTROL	1,436,628	4/14/87
TRAVELMATION	1,435,952	4/7/87
PRECISION	1,688,134	5/19/92
FAMILY VACATION STATION	1,637,858	3/12/91
FUSION	1,689,234	5/26/92
CAP	1,672,744	1/21/92
THE RIVERY	1,689,636	5/26/92
LINKING THE WORLD	1,788,965	8/17/93
RIA	1,653,918	8/13/91
ROSENBLUTH INTERNATIONAL ALLIANCE	1,652,633	7/30/91
RIA	1,661,124	10/15/91
ASPECTS OF TRAVEL	1,687,137	5/12/92
E-RES	1,794,132	9/21/93

Page 1

DS8:318719.1

MARK	REG/SERIAL NO.	REG/FILING DATE
LEARNING FRONTIERS	1,751,635	2/9/93
NATIONAL AIRFARE INDEX	1,748,455	1/26/93
THE SIGNATURE COLLECTION	1,780,618	7/6/93
READOUT	1,296,953	9/18/84
REACHOUT	1,339,561	6/4/85
ROSENBLUTH TRAVEL	1,381,816	2/4/86
ROSENBLUTH	1,482,718	3/29/88
USERVISION	1,627,853	12/11/90
VACATIONS ARE A GREAT WAY TO SEE THE MOST BEAUTIFUL THINGS ON EARTH. YOUR CHILDREN.	1,632,608	1/22/91
M-POWER	74/368,445	3/16/93
INTELLEICENTER	1,894,701	5/16/95
ROSENBLUTH VACATIONS	1,898,299	6/6/95
VISION DIRECT	74/466,521	12/7/93
TRAVEL ON DEMAND	74/489,405	2/14/94
FREESPIRIT VACATIONS BY ROSENBLUTH INTERNATIONAL	74/489,951	2/14/94
FREESPIRIT VACATIONS	74/489,952	2/14/94
DACODA	1,915,632	8/29/95
THE THOUGHT LEADERS IN TRAVEL	74/588,354	10/12/94
TOPMARK	1,886,702	3/28/95
	Page 2	

058:318719.1

MARK	REG/SERIAL NO.	REG/FILING DATE
GLOBAL VISION	74/697,987	7/6/95
M POWER	74/428,412	8/25/93
REFRESH YOUR BODY, MIND, AND SPIRIT	74/593,798	10/12/94
TRIP MONITOR	74/593,797	10/12/94

Page 3

DS8:318719.1

## RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT

DATE: <u>June 18, 2001</u>

Reference is hereby made to the Assignment of Trademarks between ROSENBLUTH INTERNATIONAL INC. (Borrower) and Midlantic Bank (now known as PNC Bank, National Association) (Lender). Lender is the Assignee of the Trademarks represented by the registration numbers listed on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made part hereof.

Lender hereby fully and irrevocably releases all right, title and interest in and to the above-listed trademarks and assigns all such right, title and interest back to Borrower.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name -

DENISE D. KILLEN

VICE PRESIDENT

PNC BANK, N.A.

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA	:
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA	:

on this <u>LATH</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2001, before me appeared <u>DENISE</u> D. <u>KILLEN</u>, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he or she signed it as a free act on behalf of PNC Bank, National Association.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

NOTARIAL SEAL
EVA KWASIBORSKI, Notary Public
City of Philadelphia, Phila, County
My Commission Expires March 9, 2003

## SCHEDULE "A"

MARK	REG/SERIAL NO.	REG/FILING
RI	1,823,242	2/22/94
ROSENBLUTH INTERNATIONAL	1,823,243	2/22/94
THE THOUGHT LEADERS IN TRAVEL	1,814,097	12/28/93
BUSINESSCHOICE	1,823,253	2/22/94
VISION	1,504,237	9/13/88
TRAVELMATION LOST LUGGAGE CONTROL	1,436,628	4/14/87
TRAVELMATION	1,435,952	4/7/87
PRECISION	1,688,134	5/19/92
FAMILY VACATION STATION	1,637,858	3/12/91
FUSION	1,689,234	5/26/92
CAP	1,672,744	1/21/92
THE RIVERY	1,689,636	5/26/92
LINKING THE WORLD	1,788,965	8/17/93
RIA	1,653,918	8/13/91
ROSENBLUTH INTERNATIONAL ALLIANCE	1,652,633	7/30/91
RIA	1,661,124	10/15/91
ASPECTS OF TRAVEL	1,687,137	5/12/92
E-RES	1,794,132	9/21/93

Page 1

OSB:318719.1

MARK	REG/SERIAL NO.	REG/FILING DATE
LEARNING FRONTIERS	1,751,635	2/9/93
NATIONAL AIRFARE INDEX	1,748,455	1/26/93
THE SIGNATURE COLLECTION	1,780,618	7/6/93
READOUT	1,296,953	9/18/84
REACHOUT	1,339,561	6/4/85
ROSENBLUTH TRAVEL	1,381,816	2/4/86
ROSENBLUTH	1,482,718	3/29/88
USERVISION	1,627,853	12/11/90
VACATIONS ARE A GREAT WAY TO SEE THE MOST BEAUTIFUL THINGS ON EARTH. YOUR CHILDREN.	1,632,608	1/22/91
M-POWER	74/368,445	3/16/93
INTELLEICENTER	1,894,701	5/16/95
ROSENBLUTH VACATIONS	1,898,299	6/6/95
VISION DIRECT	74/466,521	12/7/93
TRAVEL ON DEMAND	74/489,405	2/14/94
FREESPIRIT VACATIONS BY ROSENBLUTH INTERNATIONAL	74/489,951	2/14/94
FREESPIRIT VACATIONS	74/489,952	2/14/94
DACODA	1,915,632	8/29/95
THE THOUGHT LEADERS IN TRAVEL	74/588,354	10/12/94
TOPMARK	1,886,702	3/28/95
	Page 2	

058:318719.1

MARK	REG/SERIAL NO.	REG/FILING DATE
GLOBAL VISION	74/697,987	7/6/95
M POWER	74/428,412	8/25/93
REFRESH YOUR BODY, MIND, AND SPIRIT	74/593,798	10/12/94
TRIP MONITOR	74/593,797	10/12/94

Page 3

DS8:318719.1

RECORDED: 07/16/2001